OP \$290.00 19598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bison Baseball, Inc.		10/01/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamestown Baseball, Inc.	
Street Address:	485 Falconer Street	
City:	Jamestown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959870	
Registration Number:	1959902	
Registration Number:	1962899	
Registration Number:	1962900	
Registration Number:	1965167	JAMMERS
Registration Number:	1980548	JAMESTOWN JAMMERS
Registration Number:	1983467	JAMESTOWN JAMMERS
Registration Number:	3652716	JAMMERS
Registration Number:	3687606	J
Serial Number:	78893876	JJ
Serial Number:	77654532	JAMESTOWN J JAMMERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0715

900144390

Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 2: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCHS133US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill K. Bond
Signature:	/Jill K. Bond/
Date:	10/01/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=RCHT690US_Assignment#page1.tif source=RCHT690US_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bison Baseball, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One James

D. Griffin Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit

A (hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARKS) in commerce in the United States, and has applied for and/or

secured federal registration of said TRADEMARKS.

WHEREAS, Jamestown Baseball, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 485

Falconer Street, Jamestown, NY 14701, is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS and said federal

trademark applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Bison Baseball, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Jamestown Baseball, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to

said TRADEMARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARKS.

Dated: Oct (, 2009

Jill K. Bond

Assistant Secretary

Bison/Baseball, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0717

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,959,870 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,959,902 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,962,899 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,962,900 for



- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,965,167 for JAMMERS
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,980,548 for JAMESTOWN JAMMERS
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,983,467 for JAMESTOWN JAMMERS

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,652,716 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,687,606 for



U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/893,876 for



U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/654,532 for

RECORDED: 10/01/2009



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0718